FY 2021 County Transportation Plan

Sumter County
Date Approved by the Sumter County Commission: September 14, 2020

Date Amended by the Sumter County Commission: January 11, 2021
Begin End Project Details
= " . County Rebuild Alabama
£ Estimated Estimated .
3 - Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road 5. 1. % pro Total Project | Amount Planned | Amount Planned | g, oppo o yngs
Project No. 3% |8 E | Proect ' ToBe Utilized | ToBe Utilized | . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. [ 55 s 2 S| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
Ed |&@ S&| (mies) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
g E and FAEFs)
o | |
Estimated Beginning Balance $383,000.00 $400,000.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $511,000.00 $400,000.00
Resurfacing and Traffic
1 | RA-SCP 01-01-2021 Sumter 42 32.3592 | 88.1892 | 32.3654 | 88.0690 X 7.20 Striping/Marking from AL-17to | $1,700,000.00 $582,359.00 FAEF $582,359.00
Black Bluff Church
Resurfacing and Traffic
1 | RA-SCP 01-01-2021 Sumter 42 32.3592 | 88.1892 | 32.3654 | 88.0690 X 7.20 Striping/Marking from AL-17to | $1,700,000.00 $302,641.00 CRAF $302,641.00
Black Bluff Church
McDowell Resurfacing and Traffic
2 | RA-SCP01-02-2021 | Rd/Belmont Park | 32.5612 | 87.9455 | 32.5217 | 87.9115 X 460 Striping/Marking from Belmont | $1,400,000.00 $0.00 CRAF $0.00
Rd VFD to Belmont Park
Resurfacing and Traffic
3 | RA-SCP 01-03-2021 Sumter 74 32.7043 | 88.2777 | 32.7293 | 88.2791 X 1.70 Striping/Marking from Sumter 20 [~ $97,000.00 $97,000.00 CRAF $97,000.00
to Sumter 24
Strip Patching and Base Work
4 | RA-SCP 01-04-2021 Brockway 4 32.9649 | 88.2592 | 32.9818 | 88.2114 X 320 i $96,000.00 $96,000.00 CRAF $96,000.00
rom Conway 83 to Warsaw 85
BIN 007165 Bridge Replacement on Bunkum
5 RABRZ-6014 (258) (Structure 1252) 32.3287 | 88.2545 | 32.3287 | 88.2542 X 0.10 Rd $441,955.00 $217,641.00 FAEF $217,641.00
6 | Rasrzo000000) |  SMNO0SU27 109 o6t | 863333 | 32,6285 | 883333 X | o1o |BideeReplacementonWatson | - gqsp0g0p $115,000.00 CRAF $115,000.00
(Structure 832) Rd
Resurfacing and Traffic
7 | Rascrotor-2021 | MEDOWEIRA | o o17| 67,9115 | 325527 | 879260  x 540 StripingMarking fomLoop |~ ¢495 000,09 | $195,000.00 CRAF $195,000.00
(Loop) Intersection via Mimosa Ridge to
Loop End
Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 29.00 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $5,994,955.00 $388,000.00 $1,217,641.00 Estimated $88,359.00 $0.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks RA-SCP 01-01-2021 is a Roadway Resurfacing project that will benefit from an additional $900,000 in State Aid Funds (January 20, 2021 bid opening scheduled).

RABRZ-6014 (258) is an ALDOT federal aid project that was bid in the December 2020 letting.

RABRZ-6000 (000) is a Bridge Replacement project that will benefit from an additional $250,000 of RA funds awarded to Sumter County by ALDOT.




-
FY 2021 i

SUMTER COUNTY
TRANSPORTATION PLAN™

by wow. o e
g et 0 ko poly
e o e e e s




	2021 plan
	Sumter Co. FY 2021 TRANSP PLAN- Map_r

